

ÆITEM NO.16

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).

8647-8649/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/03/2016 in CM No. 1754/2014 , in RFA No. 37/2014 AND IN in CM No. 7780/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

MST. SHAHIDA JAMAL AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. SHAMIM AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 28/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.[ScIsc]

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice both on the applications for condonation of delay and also on special leave petitions.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER (TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)

COURT MASTER