

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
14264-14266/2017

MST. SHAHIDA JAMAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. SHAMIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

(mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vineet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no. 1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no. 3 has been served but no one has entered
appearance.

Learned counsel for the petitioners failed to furnish the
fresh particulars of respondent no. 2 due to which notice
could not be issued.

Hence, process the matter for listing before Hon'ble
Judge-in-chambers for further directions.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
Registrar