

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
14264-14266/2017

MST. SHAHIDA JAMAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. SHAMIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. (Mrs) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Narang, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Romit Lal Sarangi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Harish Narang, Advocate appears on behalf of respondent nos. 2 and 3 Hence, service is complete. There is no need to furnish fresh address of respondent no. 2 by the counsel for the petitioners.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER