

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14264-14266/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-03-2016 in RFA No.37/2014 and CM Nos.1754/2014 and 7780/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

MST. SHAHIDA JAMAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. SHAMIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra,AOR
Dr. Kailash Chand,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted for filing
counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court master

(Suman Jain)
Branch Officer