

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14264-14266/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-03-2016 in RFA No. 37/2014 23-03-2016 in CM No. 1754/2014 23-03-2016 in CM No. 7780/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

MST. SHAHIDA JAMAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. SHAMIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 29-07-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shailendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR
Ms. Muskaan Garg, Adv.

Ms. Anu Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Harish Narang, Adv.
Mr. Divakar Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is brought to the notice of this Court that Petitioner No.2 has expired.

Let the matter be adjourned for two weeks.

Necessary steps for bringing on record the legal representative of the deceased Petitioner No.2 shall be taken in the meanwhile.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)