

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14264-14266/2017

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 23-03-2016 in RFA No. 37/2014 23-03-2016 in CM No. 1754/2014 23-03-2016 in CM No. 7780/2016 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

MST. SHAHIDA JAMAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. SHAMIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 1/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 23-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shailendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Onkar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Mahendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Swaraj, Adv.

Ms. Anu Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Harish Narang, Adv.
Mr. Divakar Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court. The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)